
 
St. Mary’s Dominican High School 

SOCCER 2023- 2024 
Date Opponent Location Time 

Thurs. – Sat. Nov. 16-18 Central Lafourche 
Tournament Central Lafourche TBA 

Saturday, Nov. 25 E.D.White E.D. White 11:00am 
Tuesday, Nov. 28 West Jefferson Hoss Memstas 4:00pm 

Wednesday, Nov. 29 Chalmette Chalmette 4:00pm 
Thurs-Sat Nov.30-Dec. 2 E.D. White Tournament E.D.White TBA 

Tuesday, Dec. 5 Fontainebleau Fontainebleau 5:30pm 
Thursday, Dec. 7 John Ehret Hoss Memstas 4:00pm 
Saturday, Dec. 9 McGehee Lafreniere 1:00pm 
Monday, Dec. 11 Haynes Haynes 3:45pm 

Wednesday, Dec. 13 St. Amant St. Amant 6:00pm 
Saturday, Dec. 16 Northshore Pan Am 11:00am 

Friday, Dec. 22 Newman Newman TBA 
Thurs.-Fri. Dec. 28 - 30 Lakeshore Tournament Lakeshore TBA 

Friday, Jan. 5 Louisiana vs Mississippi Burbank Park TBA 
Saturday, Jan. 6 Louisiana vs Mississippi Burbank Park TBA 

Wednesday, Jan. 10 Academy of the Sacred Heart Pan Am 5:00pm 

Saturday, Jan. 13 Lafayette (V) 
Ben Franklin (JV) 

Pan Am 
Pan Am 

11:00am 
1:00pm 

Monday, Jan. 15 The Willow School (JV) 
Baton Rouge (V) 

Pan Am 
Pan Am 

1:00pm 
3:00pm 

Friday, Jan. 19 St. Thomas More St. Thomas More 5:30pm 
Saturday, Jan. 20 Byrd St. Thomas More 1:00pm 
Tuesday, Jan. 23 St. Scholastica (JV) St. Scholastica 5:00pm 
Saturday, Jan. 27 Mt. Carmel Pan Am 3:00pm 
Monday, Jan. 29 Ben Franklin Pan Am 4:00pm 
Saturday, Feb. 3 Bi – District Playoffs TBA TBA 
Thursday, Feb. 8 Regional Playoffs TBA TBA 
Tuesday, Feb. 13 Quarterfinals TBA TBA 
Saturday, Feb. 17 Semifinals TBA TBA 
Saturday, Feb. 24 State Finals Strawberry Stadium TBA 

 



 


